
 
City Hall  453 West 12th Avenue  Vancouver BC  V5Y 1V4  vancouver.ca 

City Clerk's Department  tel: 604.829.2002  fax: 604.873.7419 

 
File No.: 04-1000-20-2020-420 (Phased Release 2) 
 
 
May 5, 2021 
 
 

 
 
Dear
 
Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection 

of Privacy Act (the “Act”) 
 
I am responding to your request of July 14, 2020 for: 
 

All correspondence to and from Park Board staff and Commissioners related to: 
1) Records related to closing Stanley Park to cars. 
2) Records related to the implementation of the plan to close Stanley Park to cars 

and/or reduce the access of cars to Stanley Park.  
 

Date range: March 6, 2020 to June 8, 2020 
 

All phase two responsive records are attached. Phase one records were provided to you 
February 24, 2021. This is the final responsive record package.  
 
Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask 
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to 
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, 
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 
 
If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with:  1) the request number 
(#04-1000-20-2020-420); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4) 
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
[Signature on file] 
 
 
Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA 
Director, Access to Information & Privacy 
Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca  
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 
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-
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*If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as 
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604.871.6584.  
 
 
Encl. 
 
:dp 
 
 



From: 

To: 

Date: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Hey guys 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim .Coll ins@vancouver.ca> 
"Dejong, Uultsje" < Uultsj e.Dej ong@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 
"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 
"Lulic, Dane" <Dane.Lulic@vancouver.ca> 

4/8/2020 11 :17 :52 AM 
Fwd: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Closure• ➔mportant Information on Vehicle Access -
Paid Parking 
image001 Jpg 
image002Jpg 

The rowing club and yacht club have their own parking lots and their Paton and contractors will be using 
them 
Please convey to front line staff 
See below 
Tim 
Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Date: April 8, 2020 at 11 :11 :55 AM PDT 
To: "Coll ins, Tim" <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Closure • •m,portant Information on Vehicle Access - Paid 
Parking 

\u-257? City of Vancouver security warning: Do not cl ick on links or open attachments unless 
you were expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim, 
you may have heard this already but apparently the officers at the park barricade are tell ing people 
there is no access with or without a decal/pass as of 1 pm today, and that they must park off of 
pipel ine rd. by the aquarium? 
Maybe a few bugs to workout. 

Marcus 

On Apr 8, 2020, at 8:53 AM, Collins, Tim <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257? 
Good morning Marcus, City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 1 of 60 



As the contractors will be parking in your own lot and nowhere else, there is no need to pay. 

Tim 

From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 8:51 AM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Subject: [EXT] RE: Stanley Park Road Closure - Important I nformation on Vehicle Access - Paid Parking 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you 
were expecting the emai l and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim, I do have one question. Normally the contractors pay for parking in the unreserved section of the 
parking lot. Some have an annual pass. 
Shall we instruct them to continue paying as usual as well as displaying the access pass? 

Marcus 

<image001 Jpg> 

Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Poin t Grey Road 
Van couver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year aw ard! 
<image002 Jpg> 

From: Coll ins, Tim [mailto:Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca] 
Sent : April-07-20 9:26 PM 
To: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Subject: Stanley Park Road Closure- Important Information on Vehicle Access 

Hello Marcus, 

As you know, the Vancouver Park Board is closing roadways in Stanley Park to vehicles to enable physical distancing in 
response to t he risk of COVID-19. The closure was formally announced to the public as of this morning, and will take effect 
tomorrow (April gth). 

You have been ident ified as a key stakeholder in the Park who needs ongoing access through this temporary closure. This 
email is to provide with you with further information on access protocols. 

ROAD CLOSURE DETAILS 

To remind you, t he road closures in Stanley Park include Stanley Park Drive, and all access roads and parking lots connected to 
it. The following roads will remain open to all traffic: 

D The causeway (HWY 99) 
□ The Georgia street exit (northbound toward the roundabout) 
□ Park Lane 
□ West End Neighborhood streets City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 2 of 60 



□ Sout h Lagoon Drive and a small segment of Park Lane near t he Stan ley Park Brewery w ill be open to 
local traffic only 

There will be checkpoints located just beyond the roundabout both in t he eastbound direction of Park Drive, and northbound 
on Pipeline Road. There will also be checkpoints located at t he west s ide of t he park at Beach Avenue and at South Lagoon 
Drive and Park Lane. The exit gate off of HWY 99 (south of t he Lions Gate Bridge) will be closed. 

ACCESS & ROUTING 

While select vehicle access is permitted through the park, we are aiming to limit t he amount and freq uency of vehicles in the 
park at all times. The refore, we are implementing a litonedlllaccess system, to ensure that vehicles entering the Park are going 
directly where they need to go, and then out again. 

For your staff, contractors and patrons, we are asking t hat you provide your organizations identification to Check Point staff to 
confirm your identity and purpose in t he Park. Identification should be placed as close to the lower driver s ide window, dash or 
attached to t he rear view mirror for ease of recognit ion. Please avoid roll ing down the vehicle windows in order to minimize 
face to face contact. 

Emergency Services and Key Park Operations will have unrestricted access throughout the park and will be identified using 
service vehicle and driver identification. For all other vehicles entering the park, an official pass will be required to 
enter. Please note that you will be expected to only enter through: 

ZONE 1 

Please take note of t he following key entry points and exit points for your zone, taking into consideration the checkpoints and 
physical barriers t hat will be in place. 

ZONE Stanley Park Entry Point Stanley Park Exit Point 

ZONEl Park Drive (at t he Roundabout) South on Pipeline Road 
ZONE2 Pipeline Road (at t he Roundabout) Park Drive west around to North 

Lagoon Drive 
ZONE3 South Lagoon Drive (off Park Lane) Park Drive southeast out to Park 

Lane (at Beach Avenue) 

Attached is an interim PDF pass for contractor access to the Park, when providing contractors with passes please keep track 
of how many you issue (we would like to measure traffic volume), and advise the contractor that there is no parking 
anywhere within the park other than the designated areas. There is no exits other than the dedicated ingress and egress 
points. They should print it in advance of arriving at the park. 

RULES OF THE ROAD 

Driving in the park is now the exception and not the rule, and so we are asking all drivers to adhere to the following protocols 
when driving t hrough t he Park during t his t ime. This should take effect the exact time that you enter the park or past a check 
point: 

1. Put on hazard lights (or flashers) 
2. Maintain a speed of 15km per hour (max) 
3. Yield to and look out for cyclists - Stanley Park Drive is now dedicated for cyclists and pedest rians to 

enable social distancing 
4. Please stay to the left hand side of Stanley Park Drive t o pass 
5. Do not park anywhere except for the VRC designated location 
6. Obey all existing and temporary t raffic symbols and signage 

Should you have any questions or clarifications, please check with the appropriate authorities at the check-point or contact 
myself if you have any questions. 

We recognize that changing usual habits for access and shortcuts can be an adjustment, but we hope this system will be 
functiona l while also maintain safety and functiona lity for all throughout the Park. We plan to roll this out and adjust our 
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strategies as we go, so please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

Tim Collins 

Supervisor of Commercial Operations 
Tim.coll ins@vancouver.ca 

City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 4 of 60 



From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily. Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Lulic, Dane" <Dane.Lulic@vancouver.ca> 

4/8/2020 11 :07:33 PM 

Subject: Fwd: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Closure • •m,portant Information on Vehicle Access -
Paid Parking 

Looks like a busy day for contractors at RVYC can we get the check point staff aware of this? 

Thanks 
Tim 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Date: April 8, 2020 at 5:04:15 PM PDT 
To: "Coll ins, Tim" <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Closure • •m,portant Information on Vehicle Access - Paid 
Parking 

\u-257? City of Vancouver security warning: Do not cl ick on links or open attachments unless 
you were expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

10 passes issued for tomorrow for contractors so far. Count on 5 more methinks. 
Probably a couple of deliveries aside from my boom lift delivery. We can dial it in a bit tighter for 
you tomorrow. 

Marcus 

On Apr 8, 2020, at 4:31 PM, Collins, Tim <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257? 
Do you have an estimate of the number of deliveries and contractors for the RVYC specifica lly. 

It wou ld be good to have advanced notice for the RVYC contractors / delivery as well as the boat maintenance 
contractors. 

We are trying to figure out a best approach to this. 

Tim 
City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 5 of 60 



From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 4:28 PM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Subject: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Closure - Important Information on Vehicle Access - Paid Parking 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Thanks. We are coord inating and logging all passes dist r ibuted. There are other cont ract ors coming for vessel 

maint enance. 
Assuming deliveries will be obvious enough w it hout a pass as they!Je not parking. 

Marcus 

On Apr 8, 2020, at 4:24 PM, Collins, Tim <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257? 
No please proceed with the repairs, I have attached a contractor pass for you to email and the 
contractor can print and place on the dash board. 

Do you have many other contractors expected?, 
if boaters are scheduling contractors we will need a way to coordinate this. 

Thanks 
Tim 

From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 2:46 PM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Subject: [EXT] Re: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Closure y Important I nformation on Vehicle Access -
Paid Parking 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless 
you were expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim, We're all being diverted t o the mini-t rain lot. 
I had scheduled a boom lift for maintenance of our parking lot lighting tomorrow at 9am. Wit h 

electr icians as well. 
Wondering if I should cancel. 

Marcus 

On Apr 8, 2020, at 11:24 AM, Coll ins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> w rote: 

\u-257? I asked t hat the front line staff are made aware that you are t o park in your 
own lot s 
My apologies 

Tim 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 8, 2020, at 11:11 AM, Marcus D'Aubin 
City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 6 of 60 



<marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> wrote: 

\u-257 ? City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on 
links or open attachments unless you were expecting the email 
and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim, 
you may have heard this already but apparently the officers at the 
park barricade are telling people there is no access wit h or without a 

decal/pass as of 1pm today, and that they must park off of pipeline rd. 
by the aquarium? 
Maybe a few bugs to workout . 

Marcus 

On Apr 8, 2020, at 8:53 AM, Collins, Tim 
<Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> w rote: 

\u-257? 
Good morning Marcus, 

As the contractors will be parking in your own lot and 
nowhere else, there is no need to pay. 

Tim 

From: Marcus D'Aubin 
[ mailto: marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 8:51 AM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Subject: [EXT] RE: Stanley Park Road Closure Y Important 
I nformation on Vehicle Access - Paid Parking 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not 
cl ick on links or open attachments unless you 
were expecting the emai l and know the content is 
safe. 

Hi Tim, I do have one question. Normally the contractors 
pay for parking in the unreserved section of the parking 
lot. Some have an annual pass. 
Shall we instruct them to continue paying as usua l as well 
as displaying the access pass? 

Marcus 

<image00 1.jpg> 
Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Poin t Grey Road 
Van couver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 
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RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 
<image002 .jpg> 

From: Coll ins, Tim [mailto:Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca] 
Sent: April-07-20 9:26 PM 
To: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Subject: Stanley Park Road Closure - Important 
Information on Vehicle Access 

Hello Marcus, 

As you know, the Vancouver Park Board is closing roadways in 
Stanley Park to vehicles to enable physical distancing in response 
to the risk of COVID-19. The closure was formally announced to 
t he public as of t his morning, and will take effect tomorrow (April 
gth). 

You have been ident ified as a key stakeholder in t he Park who 
needs ongoing access through this temporary closure. This email 
is to provide wit h you with further information on access 
protocols. 

ROAD CLOSURE DETAILS 

To remind you, the road closures in Stanley Park include Stanley 
Park Drive, and all access roads and parking lots connected to it . 
The following roads will remain open to all traffic: 

D The causeway (HWY 99) 

□ The Georgia street exit (northbound toward the 
roundabout) 

□ Park Lane 
□ West End Neighborhood streets 
□ South Lagoon Drive and a small segment of Park 

Lane near the Stanley Park Brewery w ill be open 
to local t raffic only 

There will be checkpoints located just beyond the roundabout 
both in t he eastbound direction of Park Drive, and northbound on 
Pipeline Road. There will also be checkpoints located at t he west 
s ide of t he park at Beach Avenue and at South Lagoon Drive and 
Park Lane. The exit gate off of HWY 99 (south of the Lions Gate 
Bridge) will be closed. 

ACCESS & ROUTING 

While select vehicle access is permitted through the park, we are 
a iming to limit t he amount and frequency of vehicles in the park at 
all times. Therefore, we are implementing a l?lonedlfuccess 
system, to ensure that vehicles entering the Park are going directly 
where t hey need to go, and t hen out again. 

For your staff, contractors and patrons, we are asking t hat you 
provide your organizations identification to Check Point staff to 
confirm your identity and purpose in t he Park. Identification 
should be placed as close to t he lower driver side window, dash or 
attached to t he rear view mirror for ease of recognit ion. Please 
avoid roll ing down t he vehicle windows in order to minimize face 
to face contact. 

Emergency Services and Key Park Op~ofl-Y-llllilbl:nwe- FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 8 of 60 



unrestricted access throughout the park and will be identified 
using service vehicle and driver ident ificat ion. For all other 
vehicles entering the park, an official pass will be required to 
enter. Please note that you will be expected to only ent er 
t hrough: 

ZONE 1 

Please take note of the following key entry points and exit points 
for your zone, taking into considerat ion the checkpoints and 
physical barriers that will be in place. 

ZONE Stanley Park Entry Stanley Park Exit 
Point Point 

ZONEl Park Drive (at the South on Pipeline 
Roundabout) Road 

ZONE2 Pipeline Road (at Park Drive west 
the Roundabout) around to North 

Lagoon Drive 
ZONE 3 South Lagoon Drive Park Drive 

(off Park Lane) southeast out to 
Park Lane (at 
Beach Avenue) 

Attached is an interim PDF pass for contractor access to the Park, 
when providing contractors with passes please keep track of how 
many you issue (we would like to measure traffic volume), and 
advise the contractor that there is no parking anywhere within 
the park other than the designated areas. There is no exits other 
than the dedicated ingress and egress points. They should print it 
in advance of arriving at the park. 

RULES OF THE ROAD 

Driving in the park is now the exception and not t he rule, and so 
we are asking a ll drivers to adhere to t he following protocols when 
driving through the Park during this t ime. This should take effect 
t he exact time t hat you enter the park or past a check point: 

1. Put on hazard lights (or flashers) 
2. Maintain a speed of 15km per hour (max) 
3. Yield to and look out for cyclists - Stanley Park 

Drive is now dedicated for cycl ists and 
pedest rians to enable social distancing 

4. Please stay to the left hand side of Stanley Park 
Drive to pass 

5. Do not park anywhere except for the VRC 
designated location 

6. Obey all existing and temporary t raffic symbols 
and signage 

Should you have any questions or clarificat ions, please check wit h 
t he appropriate aut horit ies at t he check-point or contact myself if 
you have any questions. 

We recognize t hat changing usual habits for access and shortcuts 
can be an adjustment, but we hope t his syst em will be functional 
while also maintain safety and functional ity for a ll throughout the 

Park. We plan to roll t his out and adjuat?Hf Wrfl~~f-~oY2@2o~~o -Part 2 of 2 - Page 9 of 60 



please do not hesitate to contact us wit h any questions or 
concerns. 

Sincerely, 

Tim Collins 

Supervisor of Commercial Operations 
Tim.collins@vancouver.ca 

<STAKEH~2.PDF> 
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From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 2, 2020 4:41 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Cc: Collins, Tim; Jung, Jenny 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 

Thanks Emily and team! 
Can I ask one favour. Regarding member identification - can we continue with the current methods of identification? 

1. either the blue decal on the windshield (for member vehicles) 
2. IJ>r the same contractor pass thatl! being used for trades vehicles who donll have the decal. 

Marcus 

Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Point Grey Road 
Vancouver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 

~w,lrJ/////. r.:i cscM ~:'I":~ 
~11111\\~ The ~dian Society 

ofClub~ers 

2018 Club or tile Year 

From: Dunlop, Emi ly [mailto:Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca] 
Sent : June-02-20 4:10 PM 
To: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Cc: Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca>; Jung, Jenny <jenny.jung@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 
Importance: High 

Hi Marcus, 

Thank you for the chat this morning and for your understanding and support of t he upcoming memorial service on 
Thursday. As promised, please find attached t raffic plan and the following key notes regarding t his closure: 

D On Thursday, June 4t h between the hours of 10am and 2pm, local traffic will be redirected up Avison Way 
D For t hose members of t he RVYC that need to get between 10am and 2pm will need to show their member pass 

to the VPD officer 
D We ask t hat members limit t heir exit to the park during this time, but that there may be 30 mins between 12pm 

and 2pm where the road will be fully closed 

Please advise if you have any questions or need to discuss anything else at all. My contact details are below. 

Thank you, 
Emi ly City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 11 of 60 



Emi ly Dun lop, MBCSLA, CSLA, BLA I Park Planner 
Vancouver Board of Parks and Recreation I 2099 Beach Avenue 
t. 604.257.8424 c. 604.354.6409 
emily .dunlop@vancouver.ca 

11 [facebook.com] c [twitter.com] [instagram.com] 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Jung, Jenny" <jennyJung@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 

6/3/2020 8:42 :55 AM 

Subject: RE: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 

Can you send me images of the passes? 

From: Dunlop, Emily 
Sent: Tuesday, June 2, 2020 4:43 PM 
To: Jung,Jenny 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 

Hi Jenny, 

Do we need to confirm with VPD that they will permit these two types of vehicles past Avison way with these two 
criteria? The Rangers on site will know what these are and can work with the VPD at the roundabout checkpoint. 

Thanks, 
Emi ly 

From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 2, 2020 4:41 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Cc: Collins, Tim; Jung, Jenny 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 

Thanks Emily and team! 
Can I ask one favour. Regarding member identification llk::an we continue with the current methods of identification? 

1. either the blue decal on the windshield (for member vehicles) 
2. IJ>r the same contractor pass tha~ being used for trades vehicles who donll have the decal. 

Marcus 

Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Poin t Grey Road 
Vancouver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan .com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 

~w,IIJ/////_ 

1.:1cscM ~~~ 
~11111\\~ The Canadian Society 

ofClub~~rs 

2018 Club or the Year 

From: Dunlop, Emi ly [mailto:Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca] 
Sent : June-02-20 4:10 PM City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 13 of 60 



To: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Cc: Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca>; Jung, Jenny <jenny.jung@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 
Importance: High 

Hi Marcus, 

Thank you for the chat this morning and for your understanding and support of t he upcoming memoria l service on 
Thursday. As promised, please find attached t raffic plan and the following key notes regarding t his closure: 

D On Thursday, June 4t h between the hours of 10am and 2pm, local traffic will be redirected up Avison Way 
D For t hose members of t he RVYC that need to get between 10am and 2pm will need to show their member pass 

to the VPD officer 
D We ask t hat members limit t heir exit to the park during this time, but that there may be 30 mins between 12pm 

and 2pm where the road will be fully closed 

Please advise if you have any questions or need to discuss anything else at all. My contact details are below. 

Thank you, 
Emi ly 

Emi ly Dun lop, MBCSLA, CSLA, BLA I Park Planner 
Vancouver Board of Parks and Recreation I 2099 Beach Avenue 
t. 604.257.8424 c. 604.354.6409 
emily .dunlop@vancouver.ca 

IJ [facebook.com] c [twitter.com] [instagram.com] 

fOO 
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From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 2, 2020 4:41 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Cc: Collins, Tim; Jung, Jenny 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 

Thanks Emily and team! 
Can I ask one favour. Regarding member identification llk::an we continue with the current methods of identification? 

l. either the blue decal on the w indshield (for member vehicles) 
2. IJbr the same contractor pass tha~ being used for trades vehicles who donll have the decal. 

Marcus 

Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Poin t Grey Road 
Vancouver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 

-,1,.~\llJl//t✓, 

l .... l CSCM ;:,:"':~ 11-?°11111\\~ The Cor.ld""1 Society 
of Club Manager5 

2018 Club ol the Year 

From: Dunlop, Emi ly [mailto:Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca] 
Sent : June-02-20 4:10 PM 
To: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Cc: Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca>; Jung, Jenny <jenny.jung@vancouver.ca> 

Subject: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial City of Vancouver_ FOi 2020-420 _ Part 2 of 2 _ Page 15 of 60 



Importance: High 

Hi Marcus, 

Thank you for the chat this morning and for your understanding and support of the upcoming memorial service on 
Thursday. As promised, please find attached traffic plan and the following key notes regarding th is closure: 

D On Thursday, June 4th between the hours of 10am and 2pm, local traffic will be redirected up Avison Way 
D For those members of the RVYC that need to get between 10am and 2pm will need to show their member pass 

to the VPD officer 
D We ask that members limit their exit to the park during this time, but that there may be 30 mins between 12pm 

and 2pm where the road will be fully closed 

Please advise if you have any questions or need to discuss anything else at all. My contact details are below. 

Thank you, 
Emi ly 

fOOOOOO 

Emily Dunlop, MBCSLA, CSLA, BLA I Park Planner 
Vancouver Board of Parks and Recreation I 2099 Beach Avenue 
t. 604.257.8424 c. 604.354.6409 
emily. dunlop@vancouver.ca 

n [facebook.com] c [twitter.com] "l'1 [instagram.com] 
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From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 2, 2020 4:41 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Cc: Collins, Tim; Jung, Jenny 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 

Thanks Emily and team! 
Can I ask one favour. Regarding member identification llk::an we continue with the current methods of identification? 

1. either the blue decal on the windshield (for member vehicles) 
2. IJ>r the same contractor pass thatl! being used for trades vehicles who donll have the decal. 

Marcus 

Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Point Grey Road 
Vancouver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 

~w,lrJ/////. r.:i cscM ~:'I":~ 
~11111\\~ The ~dian Society 

ofClub~ers 

2018 Club or tile Year 

From: Dunlop, Emi ly [mailto:Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca] 
Sent : June-02-20 4:10 PM 
To: Marcus D'Aubin <marcus.daubin@royalvan.com> 
Cc: Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca>; Jung, Jenny <jenny.jung@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Stanley Park - Road Closures during Memorial 
Importance: High 

Hi Marcus, 

Thank you for the chat this morning and for your understanding and support of t he upcoming memorial service on 
Thursday. As promised, please find attached t raffic plan and the following key notes regarding t his closure: 

D On Thursday, June 4t h between the hours of 10am and 2pm, local traffic will be redirected up Avison Way 
D For t hose members of t he RVYC that need to get between 10am and 2pm will need to show their member pass 

to the VPD officer 
D We ask t hat members limit t heir exit to the park during this time, but that there may be 30 mins between 12pm 

and 2pm where the road will be fully closed 

Please advise if you have any questions or need to discuss anything else at all. My contact details are below. 

Thank you, 
Emi ly City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 17 of 60 



Emily Dunlop, MBCSLA, CSLA, BLA I Park Planner 
Vancouver Board of Parks and Recreation I 2099 Beach Avenue 
t. 604.257.8424 c. 604.354.6409 
emily. dunlop@vancouver.ca 

n [facebook.com] c [twitter.com] [instagram.com] 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

Subject: 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily " <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Lulic, Dane" <Dane.Lulic@vancouver.ca> 

4/3/2020 4:09:23 PM 

RVYC accessing Stanely park during C-19 - 950 Stanley Park Drive 

FYI - this appears to be in line with the other operating stakeholders. 

See below 
Tim 

From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020 12:46 PM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Cc: Carmen Derricott 
Subject: [EXT] RE: RVYC accessing Stanely park during C-19 - 950 Stanley Park Drive 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim, Thanks for reaching out. We are at located 950 Stanley Park Drive. 
We are currently operating with restrictions. The vessels and the marina facility need to be maintained to avoid break 

down. 

We are receiving deliveries. Deliveries can happen anytime during the day, 7am and usually no later than 5pm. 

We are staffed 24/7 with the sh ift changes occurring at 8am, 4pm and midnight for watch keep. Maintenance/ admin 
staff arrive between 6:30 and 9:00 departing no later than 5pm. 

With the Parking Lot adjacent and Loading Zone off our driveway. We have been asked to maintain the barricades and 
monitor the lots. FYI we are getting a high level of compliance but it does require vigilance as you can imagine. 
The signs on the barricades are obvious and bold but do get ignored. (Members of the public have been part of this 

issue) 
The barricades are not always respected ... They must be moved and replaced by hand for entry and exit. 

The parking lot has been dedicated for RVYC member and staff only and the vehicles are identified by a blue decal in the 
windshield, usually on the lower left. The Loading Zone has been dedicated to outside contractors who can be onsite for 
essential maintenance. Contractors are required to display a large blue, 8.5 x 11 parking pass, which is controlled by our 
dock office. 

Park Rangers have indicated that vehicles not displaying appropriate identification will be subject to removal by tow 
truck. 

We normally have allowance for overnight parking but are not allowing it, at the request of the Rangers and your team. 
We have advertised this extensively among our membership. As you can imagine, there is a strong desire to have the 
privilege restored but we also understand that now may not be the right time. 

FYI- Concerns we have going forward are related to security and are considering doubling up if trespass or break-ins 
occur. 

Marcus 
City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 19 of 60 



Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Point Grey Road 
Vancouver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 

-,1,.~\llJl//t✓, 

l .... l CSCM ;:,:"':~ 11-?°11111\\~ The Cor.ld""1 Society 
of Club Manager5 

2018 Club ol the Year 

lyy 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

Subject: 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Lulic, Dane" <Dane.Lulic@vancouver.ca> 

"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali .Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 

4/3/2020 5:00:59 PM 
VANAQUA access via Avision Way j ust past info both Confirmed 

I have confirmed that the aquarium is good with using Avison way just past the info both for both staff and deliveries and 
parking close to the main building. 

Thanks 
Tim 

From: Collins, Tim 
Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020 4:09 PM 
To: Gore, Amy; Nayeri, Ali; Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy; Lulic, Dane 
Subject: RVYC accessing Stanely park during C-19 - 950 Stanley Park Drive 

FYI lllthis appears to be inline with the other operating stakeholders. 

See below 
Tim 

From: Marcus D'Aubin [mailto:marcus.daubin@royalvan.com] 
Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020 12:46 PM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Cc: Carmen Derricott 
Subject: [EXT] RE: RVYC accessing Stanely park during C-19 - 950 Stanley Park Drive 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim, Thanks for reaching out. We are at located 950 Stanley Park Drive. 
We are currently operating with restrictions. The vessels and the marina facility need to be maintained to avoid break 

down. 

We are receiving deliveries. Deliveries can happen anytime during the day, 7am and usually no later than 5pm. 

We are staffed 24/7 with the sh ift changes occurring at 8am, 4pm and midnight for watch keep. Maintenance/ admin 
staff arrive between 6:30 and 9:00 departing no later than 5pm. 

With the Parking Lot adjacent and Loading Zone off our driveway. We have been asked to maintain the barricades and 
monitor the lots. FYI we are getting a high level of compliance but it does require vigilance as you can imagine. 
The signs on the barricades are obvious and bold but do get ignored. (Members of the public have been part of this 

issue) 
The barricades are not always respected ... They must be moved and replaced by hand for entry and exit. 

The parking lot has been dedicated for RVYC member and staff only and the vehicles are identified by a blue decal in the 
windshield, usually on the lower left. The Loading Zone has been dedicated to outside contractors who can be onsite for 
essential maintenance. Contractors are required to display a large blue, 8.5 x 11 parking pass, which is controlled by our 
dock office. 
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Park Rangers have indicated that vehicles not displaying appropriate identification will be subject to removal by tow 
truck. 

We normally have allowance for overnight parking but are not allowing it, at the request of the Rangers and your team. 
We have advertised this extensively among our membership. As you can imagine, there is a strong desire to have the 
privilege restored but we also understand that now may not be the right time. 

FYI- Concerns we have going forward are related to security and are considering doubling up if trespass or break-ins 
occur. 

Marcus 

Marcus D' Aubin 
Harbour Master, Coal Harbour 
Royal Vancouver Yacht Club 
3811 Poin t Grey Road 
Vancouver BC V6R 1B3 
Tel 604.688.4578 
Fax 604.688.1805 
www.royalvan.com 

RWC is the proud recipient of the 
CSCM 2018 Club of the Year award! 

-,1,.~\llJl//t✓, 

l .... l CSCM ;:,:"':~ 11-?°11111\\~ The Cor.ld""1 Society 
of Club Manager5 

2018 Club ol the Year 

lyyyyyy 

City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 22 of 60 



multiple ways of identifying who has access (passes, IDs, decals, etc.) I thought once the dust settles a bit, there might be 
an option of allow access for people w ith SPARC passes to drive into the park at some designated hours. The number of 
active permits scares me a bit, but there might be a way of piloting and measuring usage. 

I don!] know if Paul and Shira should be looped into this since they may have better research and data on this. 

Just a thought for next week. All the best w ith the roll out today, 
Ali 

From: Lorraine Copas [mailto:lcopas@sparc.bc.ca] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 08, 2020 10:54 AM 
To: Nayeri, Ali; Jayd Ursulak 
Subject: [EXT] RE: SPARC Permits 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Thanks Ali 

Now I understand better the request Hopefully this information is helpful to you . 

Across the Metro Vancouver region, there are approximately 40,000 active permits This would include 
approximately 10,000 in the City of Vancouver, 10,000 in Surrey/White Rock, 5,000 in the City of 
Richmond, 5,000 in the City of Burnaby and about 2,200 in Delta and approximately 3,000 on the North 
Shore The remainder would be in the other communities that fall within the Metro Vancouver reg ion 
(Langley City/District, Maple Ridge, Pitt Meadows, Coquitlam and Port Coquitlam.) There are an 
additional 7,000 to 8,000 permits in the Fraser Valley Regional District (including Abbottsford, 
Chi ll iwack, Hope and Mission). 

We have been working with BC Parks to look at the different patterns of use of B.C. Parks (including 
local parks) and I can see if there is any information that might be useful to you in terms of this 
research . As well , we do have the data on people with health and activity limitations from the Census 
and we would have th is at the neighbourhood level. This includes different types of disabilities and 
might be useful at some point in the future. 

Thanks so much for reaching out and for giving this type of consideration to the needs of people with 
disabilities. 

All my best 

Lorraine Copas 
Executive Director 
Social Planning and Research Council (SPARC BC) 
4445 Norfolk Street, Burnaby, B.C. V5G 0A7 
(604) 718-7736 

people. planning. poiitiYe ch ng~ 
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From: Nayeri, Ali <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: April 7, 2020 5:22 PM 
To: Jayd Ursulak <JUrsu lak@sparc.bc.ca> 
Cc: Lorraine Copas <lcopas@sparc.bc.ca> 
Subject: RE: SPARC Permits 

Hi Jayd, 

Thanks for the quick reply. My main intent was to find out an aggregate count of active permits at the current time for 
the Lower Mainland (could be an approximate) in order to figure out what is the impact of road and parking lot closures 
in parks on people facing mobility challenges. I know this may not be the best proxy, but I thought the number of 
potential permit holders in Vancouver and immediate neighbouring municipalities (North Shore, Burnaby, Richmond, 
Surrey and Delta in particular) might be a good starting point on direct impact. 

I don't know if you have any data on frequency of travel or any other anecdotal information from your previous research 
that may be useful to our quick analysis. I am sure you are working on your own response to the pandemic and might be 
hearing from your clients on how recent changes are affecting them. Any thoughts or ides you have would be quite 
useful. 

Regards, 
Ali 

From: Jayd Ursulak [mailto:JUrsulak@sparc.bc.ca] 
Sent: Tuesday, Apri l 07, 2020 4:45 PM 
To: Nayeri, Ali 
Cc: Lorraine Copas 
Subject: [EXT] RE: SPARC Permits 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

HI Ali , 

I talked to my Executive Director about your information request and I guess that we might need to have a bit 
more information about the specific details of your request. 

In particular, your request is fairly large to compile in terms of all of the statistics for the entire region and 
potentially even outside of the immediate Metro Vancouver region. This would require us to make a number of 
passes through our database and would be quite labour intensive. 

Perhaps it would be helpful to have a bit more information as to the question that you are trying to answer 
through this request and we can look at the best, most reliable information to assist you. 

We are happy to help but would need to know a bit more information about the context and purpose of the 
request including how it fits within the park development role within parks and recreation. Typically we work 
with the City's engineering department as well as by-law enforcement. However, we have worked with other 
parks and recreation departments on various inclusion projects but rather than looking at Parking Permit 
Holders, we typically guide people to the health and activity limitations data available through Statistics 
Canada as this is a more reliable measure of demand across different age groups and disabilities. 

Warmest regards, 

Jayd Ursulak (She/Her/Hers) 
Administrative Assistant to Lorraine Copas, Executive Director 
Social Planning and Research Council of British Columbia (SPARC BC) 
4445 Norfolk Street, Burnaby, B.C. VSG 0A7 City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 24 of 60 



T: 604.718.7745 
E: jursulak@sparc.bc.ca 
W: www.sparc.bc.ca 

::·spa re b c 
p p.J planning positi'r. , ~-3f1ge 

SPARC BC works with communities in building a just and healthy society for all. 
SPARC BC's office is located within/on the unceded, traditional, ancestral territories of the Skwxwumesh (Squamish), xwmaek6"¥. am 
(Musqueam), and s"Jj ilwata'>f (Tsleil-Waututh) Nations. 

From: Nayeri, Ali <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: April 7, 2020 10:28 AM 
To: Jayd Ursulak <JUrsulak@sparc.bc.ca> 
Subject: SPARC Permits 

Hi Jayd, 

Thanks for taking my cal l. I am hoping to get some aggregate totals of act ive SPARC parking permits for the Met ro 
Vancouver region, preferably broken down by municipalit y or region (e.g. Vancouver, Burnaby, North Shore, Fraser 
Valley, etc.). It would also be good to know on average how many new permits are issued each month in total for t he 
region. 

Many thanks for your help, 
Ali 

Ali Nayeri I Park Development I Board of Parks & Recreation 

2099 Beach Avenue, Vancouver, BC V6G 1Z4 
Tel: 604-257-8461 I Cell: 604-353-1896 
Email: ali.nayeri@vancouver.ca 
I am grateful to live and work on the unceded, ancestral territories of the Musqueam, Squamish and Tsleil-Waututh Nations 
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From: 

To: 
CC: 

Date: 
Subject: 

Thanks Amit, 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Gandha, Amit" <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 

4/9/2020 8:43:02 AM 
Aquarium feedback 

I am not clear as to why Guy is asking that the aquarium staff park in the lower lot, as you know the VANAQUA has 
requested to park at the lot directly beside the aquarium via Aviston Way for safety and security purposes. 

This is the same route as the VANAQUA deliveries are occurring, this would solve a lot of the VANAQUA interaction that 
is occurring. 

Tim 

From: Dunlop, Emily 
Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 8:37 AM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Subject: FW: feedback 

From: Gandha, Amit 
Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 8:36 AM 
To: Gore, Amy 
Cc: Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy 
Subject: FW: feedback 

Hi Amy, 

Can we have Karen!! concerns below discussed, for today!! meeting. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2020 8:29 AM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Subject: [EXT] feedback 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Amit- just heading into a meeting but have some feedback from this morning from other staff. 
And t hought t his was interesting to share as so different from my experience today? 

Zero access issues for overnight staff on 11/ 11;30 shifts thanks for that. 
Photos sent re exit questions for all staff on pipeline road 
Today 5:45 am- all roads barricaded with no park staff present. Employee move pipeline road barrier and replaced­
parked in police lot 
Approx 6:30am employee was told they had no aut hority to pa~i~dc!ltvanctOJ~~t~Qif2~11~pense 



despite telling ranger? Police officer? that is where we have been directed to park and having ID and pass? 

Talk later 
k 

Karen Howe 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iative, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

~ ~, 
ooeoo ocean wise. 
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From: 

To: 

CC: 

Date: 

Subject: 

"Karen Howe" <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

Everyone <Everyone@ocean.org> 
"Dejong, Uultsje" <Uultsje.Dejong@vancouver.ca> 

"Wong, Daniel" <Daniel.Wong@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Gandha, Amit" <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 

"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

4/16/2020 5:19:22 PM 

[EXT] Re: Aquarium Staff Parking in Stanley Park 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Good afternoon everyone. I want to advise you all that as of today the Parks Operations team have requested 

that ALL Aquarium staff should park in the triangle parking lot directly adjacent to the Aquaquest entrance. 

After observations and review of the process and feedback they feel this will better serve the Aquarium as well as 

the gate security staff and patrollers by having a single route and destination for Aquarium bound vehicl es. This 

adjustment shou ld mitigate any further confusion with access to the park. 

All staff are rem inded that they should display the authorized blue Aquarium parking pass clearly on their dash 

for the rangers and patrollers to see as well as have ID on hand (particu larly for those few staff members that 
may be coming in for the first time since we closed and don't have a pass. Security will provide you one at 

reception) 

Please let me know if you have any questions and thank you for your support and patience during this process 

Karen 

From: Coll ins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 4:52 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org>; Corey Johnston <Corey.Johnston@ocean.org> 
Cc: Dejong, Uultsje <Uultsje.Dejong@vancouver.ca>; Wong, Daniel <Daniel.Wong@vancouver.ca>; Pottinger, Guy 
<guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Gore, Amy <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca>; 
Dunlop, Emi ly <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca>; Nayeri, Ali <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: Aquarium Staff Parking in Stanley Park 

Hello Karen, 

I just wanted to follow up with you and confirm that moving forward that Aquarium staff shou ld park in the lot directly 
adjacent to the Aquarium main entrance as we discussed last week. 

We all agree that this will better serve the Aquarium as well as our security staff and patrollers with having a single route 
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and destination for Aquarium bound vehicles; this adjustment should mitigate any further confusion wit h access to the 
park. 

If you can please reaffirm this adjustment wit h your staff and our team will do the same on our end. 

Thanks for your const ructive comments and patience during this process. 
Please let me know if there are any further questions or concerns. 

All the Best! 
Tim 
x __ _ 
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From: 

To: 

CC: 

Date: 

Subject: 

"Karen Howe" <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Dejong, Uultsje" <Uultsje.Dejong@vancouver.ca> 

"Wong, Daniel" <Daniel.Wong@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Gandha, Amit" <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 

"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

"Clint Wright" <Clint.Wright@ocean.org> 

"Spencer Pierre" <Spencer. Pierre@ocean.org> 
4/16/2020 5:27:17 PM 

[EXT] Re: Aquarium Staff Parking in Stanley Park 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Thank you so much everyone- you will see my not e to all staff shortly and just an FYI we have closed our main 

entrance so I adjusted the information slightly t o reflect t he Aquaquest entrance w hich is now our only point of 

entry to the facilit y 

take care and thanks for the work you all have done to t he manage changes to t he Park ent ry process and flow 
work in t hese unusual times 

don't hesitate to contact me at anytime 

karen 

From: Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 4:52 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org>; Corey Johnston <Corey.Johnston@ocean.org> 
Cc: Dejong, Uultsje <Uultsje.Dejong@vancouver.ca>; Wong, Daniel <Daniel.Wong@vancouver.ca>; Pott inger, Guy 
<guy.pott inger@vancouver.ca>; Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca>; Gore, Amy <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca>; 
Dunlop, Emi ly <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca>; Nayeri, Ali <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 
Subject : Aquarium Staff Parking in Stanley Park 

Hello Karen, 

I just wanted to follow up with you and confirm that moving forward t hat Aquarium staff shou ld park in the lot direct ly 
adjacent to the Aquarium main entrance as we discussed last week. 

We all agree that t his will better serve the Aquarium as well as our security staff and patrollers with having a single route 
and destination for Aquarium bound vehicles; this adjustment should mitigate any further confusion wit h access to the 
park. 

If you can please reaffirm this adjustment wit h your staff and our team will do the same on our end. 

Thanks for your const ructive comments and patience during this process. 
Please let me know if there are any further questions or concerns. 

All the Best! 
Tim 
x_ 
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From: 

To: 
CC: 

Date: 

"Karen Howe" <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
5/27/2020 12:31 :28 PM 

Subject: [EXT] Re: Stanley Park Road Reallocation - Aquarium Access 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Sure talk then! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 27, 2020, at 12:02 PM, Dunlop, Emily <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257 ? 
Hi Karen, 

That's great. I have an opening at 2 :30pm if that works for you? 

Do you have a cell number I can reach you at? Alternatively, you can call my cell at (604) 354-6409 

Thank you, 
Emily 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 10: 11 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Cc: Collins, nm; Gandha, Amit 
Subject: Re: Stanley Park Road Reallocation - Aquarium Access 

Hi Emily. Thanks for the note and ll]ln happy to chat tomorrow. My schedule is remarkably open between 1 and 3 if 
there~ a t ime in there that suits you for a call? Let me know and look forward t o connect ing. Karen 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 26, 2020, at 4:23 PM, Dunlop, Emily <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257? 
Hi Karen, 

Thank you for completing the Stakeholder survey in relations to the Stan ley Park Road Closure and 
Reopening Strategy. I was hoping t o have a phone conversation with you this week if possible to talk 
about your current situation and update each other on the phasing of reopening. 

Do you have some time between now and Friday t o discuss. Let me know and 11111 schedule some time 
for us, o r feel free to just call me directly at my cell # number below. 

Thank you and have a good rest of your evening, 
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From: 

To: 
Date: 

"Dunlop, Emily" <emily.dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
4/9/2020 8:36:49 AM 

Subject: FW: feedback 

From: Gandha, Amit 
Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 8:36 AM 
To: Gore, Amy 
Cc: Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy 
Subject: FW: feedback 

Hi Amy, 

Can we have Karen!! concerns below discussed, for today!! meeting. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2020 8:29 AM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Subject: [EXT] feedback 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Amit- just heading into a meeting but have some feedback from this morning from other staff. 
And t hought t his was interesting to share as so different from my experience today? 

Zero access issues for overnight staff on 11/ 11;30 shifts thanks for that. 
Photos sent re exit questions for all staff on pipeline road 
Today 5:45 am- all roads barricaded with no park staff present. Employee move pipeline road barrier and replaced­
parked in police lot 
Approx 6:30am employee was told they had no aut hority to park in VPD lot and would be towed at their own expense 
despite telling ranger? Police officer? that is where we have been directed to park and having ID and pass? 

Talk later 
k 

Karen How e 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iat ive, 

is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healt hy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

00 8 0 0 
~ 
'"ii 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Nayeri, Ali" <Ali.Nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 

4/6/2020 6:21 :40 PM 

Subject: FW: Important Notice: Stanley Park Closed to Vehicles beginning Wednesday, April 8 

FYI, 
Guy spoke with the Aquarium and asked for changes to where they park. 

See below. 

Tim 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 4:41 PM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Cc: Pottinger, Guy 
Subject: [EXT] RE: Important Notice: Stanley Park Closed to Vehicles beginning Wednesday, April 8 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Also t he Aquarium staff are not mentioned in any zone and after my talk w ith Guy I think we should be noted in both 
zones 1 and 2 so if you cou ld get us included t hat w ill help w ith communications wit h the staff? Also The VPD and 
rangers manning the gate wi ll need to now we have access to both areas and t his map does not indicate t hat? 
I shou ld have looked at t he maps before previous note? 
Thanks Karen 

Karen Howe 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iative, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healt hy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

:!ii 

~ 
00800 ocean wise. 

From: Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
Sent : April-06-20 4:31 PM 
Subject: Important Not ice: Stanley Park Closed to Vehicles beginning Wednesday, Apri l 8 

Just wanted to make sure that you were not missed in this notification. 
Thanks 
Tim 

From: Park Board GM's Office 
Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 4:11 PM 
Subject: Important Notice: Stanley Park Closed to Vehicles beginning Wednesday, Apri l 8 

Dear Stanley Park Stakeholder/Tenant, 

As part of the continued response to the risk of COVI D-19 t1DyooVatOJMt1:1AilieS?cth!ll v1afr'looulieP.lgeid{ cBoard will 



be closing Stanley Park to all vehicles starting Wednesday in an effort to reduce the number of people in the 
park and to enable physical distancing. This is the latest in a series of measures the Park Board has taken in 
recent weeks to reduce the risk of the COVID-19 pandemic to the public. 

Over the past few weeks, we have observed a steady level of visitation to Stanley Park as a destination 
particularly when the weather is good. Despite the recent closure of all parking lots in and near the Park, weIT':e 
observing a lot of visitors who continue to travel in by car and proceed to park illegally by the side of the road. 

The closure will be formally announced to the public via a media release tomorrow, Tuesday April 7. 

ROAD CLOSURE DETAILS 

The road closures in Stanley Park include Stanley Park Drive, and all access roads and parking lots connected 
to it. The following roads will remain open to all traffic: 

• The causeway (HWY 99) 
• The Georgia street exit (northbound toward the roundabout) 
• Park Lane 
• West End Neighborhood streets 
• South Lagoon Drive and a small segment of Park Lane near the Stanley Park Brewery will be open to 

local traffic only 

There will be checkpoints located just beyond the roundabout both in the eastbound direction of Park Drive, 
and northbound on Pipeline Road. There will also be checkpoints located at the west side of the park at Beach 
Avenue and at South Lagoon Drive and Park Lane. The exit gate off of HWY 99 (south of the Lions Gate 
Bridge) will be closed. 

For stakeholders that need access to the Park, we will be implementing a pass system aligned with the area of 
the park that access is needed. These passes will be provided to stakeholders in the coming days. As a 
stakeholder needing access to the Park, we will be following up with more details regarding accessing your 
pass. Emergency Services and Key Park Operations will have unrestricted access throughout the park and will 
be identified using service vehicle and driver identification. 

CYCLING ROUTE CHANGES 

For the time being, cycling will still be permitted on the Seawall , but cyclists will be encouraged to use Park 
Drive, to provide more space on Seawall pathways. Transition zones will be created at the gateways back into 
the West End neighbourhood/Coal Harbour seawall. 

For a full picture of what these closures will look like, a map has been enclosed detailing these road closures. 

Closing road space in Stanley Park reinforces efforts by the Park Board, City and the Province to have 
residents stay home and stay put. The Park Board is encouraging everyone to stay put close to home during 
this time and to take advantage of their neighbourhood parks versus travelling to destination parks like Stanley. 

Later this week, we will provide more information regarding procedures for deliveries and staff to continue 
accessing their destinations in Stanley Park. In the meantime, please do not hesitate to contact us with any 
questions or concerns. We plan to roll this out and adjust our strategies as we go. 

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or concerns. We plan to roll this out and adjust our 
strategies as we go. 

Regards, 

Malcolm Bromley City of Vancouver - FOi 2020-420 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 35 of 60 



General Manager - Vancouver Board of Parks and Recreation 

For Operations and Access to Stanley Park and tenanVlease holder questions or concerns please contact: 
Emily Dunlop 
Senior Planner 
Emily .dunlop@vancouver.ca 
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From: "Dunlop, Emily" <emily.dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Gore, Amy" <amy.gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Nayeri, Ali" <ali.nayeri@vancouver.ca> 

4/8/2020 4:06:39 PM 

To: 

Date: 

Subj ect: RE: [EXT] additiional note 

Hi guys, 

I' m leaving shortly and going to ta lk to the folks at the checkpoints and see what they think/ find out what's going on. 

I' m thinking we need to come up with a solid system for this - Tim, how many delivery trucks do you think we should be 
expected each day? 

Thanks, 
Emi ly 

From: Collins, Tim 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 4:02 PM 
To: Pottinger, Guy; Dunlop, Emily; Gore, Amy; Nayeri, Ali 
Subject: Fwd: [EXT] additiional note 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin fo1warded message: 

From: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Date: April 8, 2020 at 3:36:37 PM PDT 
To: "Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca>, "Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: [EXT] additiional note 

\u-257? 
City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Additional issues with our fleet vehicles not being allowed back in to the Aquarium despite having 
passes and ID to add to the list. karen 

Karen Howe 
Director of Visitor Experience, Vancouver Aquarium 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 1 M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 
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Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 
-----Original Message-----
From: Corey Johnston <Corey.Johnston@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 1 :56 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Subject: RE: VA-CXE0l: Voice msg from ESP Reception 3570 97783856619. 

Hi Karen, 

It turns out this was a delive1y driver that was turned away from getting to the Aquarium today after 
the road block came into effect. We will reschedule once we get things worked out. 

On another note, Cam was not allowed access to the Aquarium parking lot while driving the Aquarium 
fleet vehicles. So the Prius and 4x2 are parked down at the police lot for the time being. 

Thanks, 

Corey Johnston 
Manager, Building Operations 
Corey.J ohnston@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3525 I M 604 786 5504 
Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org -----Original Message---

From: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 11 :03 AM 
To: Corey Johnston <Corey.Johnston@ocean .org> 
Subject: FW: VA-CXE0l : Voice msg from ESP Reception 3570 97783856619. 

Karen Howe 
Director of Visitor Experience, Vancouver Aquarium 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 1 M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, is an accredited facility. Explore with us at 
vanaqua. org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org -----Original Message---

From: Jessi Goss <Jessi.Goss@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 11 :01 AM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Subject: FW: VA-CXE0l : Voice msg from ESP Reception 
Over to you! 

Jessi Goss 
Executive Assistant to the CEO 
Jessi.Goss@ocean.org 
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D 604 659 3441 
Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org -----Original Message---

From: voicemail@ocean.org <voicemail@ocean.org> 
Sent: April 8, 2020 10:16 AM 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Dunlop, Emily" <emily.dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
"Gore, Amy" <amy.gore@vancouver.ca> 

4/8/2020 3:44:07 PM 
Subject: RE: Day 1 closure feedback aquarium 

Hi Tim, 

What are we going to do about the deliveries. Do they need a passes? There will be so many unmarked cars that I worry 
the checkpoint staff won' t know what to do with them unless we give them passes .... 

Thanks, 
Emi ly 

From: Collins, Tim 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 3:32 PM 
To: Gore, Amy; Dunlop, Emily 
Subject: FW: Day 1 closure feedback aquarium 

FYI 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 3:28 PM 
To: Collins, Tim; Pottinger, Guy 
Cc: Clint Wright; Mackenzie Neale; Spencer Pierre 
Subject: [EXT] Day 1 closure feedback 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Tim and Guy. The complaint below from one of our suppliers is an example of t he kind of issue I was hoping we could 
avoid even in the early days of t he park closure which is intended to keep the public out of t he park but not impact 
stakeholders operations. We had our afternoon/evening guard challenged at t he barrier at 3pm and was only allowed in 
when she called Spencer (head of Security) who indicated I had been working with you both. We were not given much 
t ime to plan, provide input and communicate t his closure to our staff and service providers but we are committed to 
working wit h the you and the Parks Board teams on the park closure in these extraordinary times. However, I specifically 
talked with you both in person and in writ ing yesterday and requested support for our staff and service providers and 
leniency for Aquarium operat ions needs in t he first days of this closure particularly. Somehow t hat did not make its way 
to the folks on t he front line and that has me concerned 
We need to know our deliveries can have t he access they need 24/7as our animals, facility and staff operat ions requires 
that 
We need to know our evening and odd hours shifts people and those w ith special needs from pregnancy to ot her 
personal needs (approved by our HR staff) get access to t he front of the Aquarium for their personal safety 
We need to t rust that the people managing t he barricades are supported to with work with people identifying a service 
or working relationship w it h the Aquarium and do not just deny access 
I am not sure what t he next steps are but I am available to talk anytime today or tomorrow? 
Thanks 
Karen 

Karen How e 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
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D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean W ise init iative, 

is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

~ ~, 
00800 ocean wise. 

From: John Mil ler <John.Miller@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 1:49 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Subject: FW: Order 

John Miller 
STOCKROOM MANAGER 

John.Mil ler@ocean.org 

D 604 659 3420 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 

are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

:!ii 

~ 
00800 ocean wise. 

From: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Sent: April-08-20 1:32 PM 
To: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org>; John Miller <John.M iller@ocean.org> 
Cc: Brent Hough <Brent.Hough@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Subject: RE : Order 

Hello Gabby & John 

Number 8 Freight attempted delivery for a second time today Ill 
We attempted for the 2nd time. The instructions for the entrance lead to a blockade by the police. They threatened to 
ticket the driver if he returns again. We will be returning this to Univar. The total charges are $90 plus GST 

So we won't be sending the carrier back until we are assured that they won' t be ticketed. 

Thank you 

Shelley Ruttan 
Customer Service Supervisor 
Univar Solutions 

P: 604 231-5234 
F: 604 231-5269 

UnivarSolutions 
Innovate. Grow. Together. 
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From: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, Apri l 8, 2020 11:44 AM 
To: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com>; John Miller <John.Miller@ocean.org> 
Cc: Brent Hough <Brent.Hough@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Subject: RE : Order 

UTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL - Do not cl ick links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

f TTENTION: E-MAIL EXTERNE - Ne cliquez pas sur les liens et n'ouvrez pas les pieces jointes a moins d'etre sGr que vous reconnaissez 
itenvoyeur et que le contenu est sans danger. 

Hi Shelley, 

I am CC' ing John as he is the one who is onsite and able to clarify better for del iveries. 

John, 

Can you connect w ith Shelley for this delivery as this was unable t o be delivered today. 

Thanks ! 

Gabriela Guguchev 
BUYER/EMS ASSISTANT, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3548 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iat ive, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

:!ii 

~ 
00800 ocean wise. 

From: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Sent: April-08-20 11:41 AM 
To: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org> 
Cc: Brent Hough <Brent.Hough@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Subject: RE: Order 

Hi Gabby 

Number 8 Freight was unable to deliver due to the road to Aquarium being closed. 
This is now returning to Univar. 
Please let us know how/when they can deliver. 

Thank you 

Shelley Ruttan 
Customer Service Supervisor 
Univar Solutions 

P: 604 231-5234 
F: 604 231-5269 
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-. UnivarSolutions 
Innovate. Grow. Together. 

From: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, Apri l 7, 2020 9:05 AM 
To: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Subject: RE: Order 

UTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL - Do not cl ick links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

1
f TTENTION: E-MAIL EXTERNE - Ne cliquez pas sur les liens et n'ouvrez pas les pieces jointes a moins d'etre sGr que vous reconnaissez 
J envoyeur et que le contenu est sans danger. 

Amazing ! 

Thank you! 

Gabriela Guguchev 
BUYER/EMS ASSISTANT, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3548 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iat ive, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

!!I. 

~ 
00800 ocean wise. 

From: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Sent: April-06-20 4:24 PM 
To: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org>; Will Burgess <Will.Burgess@ocean.org> 
Subject: RE: Order 

Hello 

We will get it to ship out on Wednesday. 

Thank you 

Shelley Ruttan 
Customer Service Supervisor 
Univar Solutions 

P: 604 231-5234 
F: 604 231-5269 

UnivarSolutions 
Innovate. Grow. Toge.her. 
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Sent : Monday, April 6, 2020 4:06 PM 
To: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com>; Will Burgess <Will.Burgess@ocean.org> 
Subject: RE: Order 

Hi Shelley, 

I am act ua lly going to go ahead and place this order as these items are needed sooner rather than later. 

Will, 

Disregard im just going forwared w ith Courier charge. 

Thanks! 

Gabriela Guguchev 
BUYER/EMS ASSISTANT, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3548 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iat ive, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healt hy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

:!ii 

~ 
00800 ocean wise. 

From: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Sent : April-06-20 3:36 PM 
To: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org>; Will Burgess <Will.Burgess@ocean.org> 
Subject: RE: Order 

Hi Gabby 

We have not received any new orders. 
I' ve included Will - maybe he can advise his next order date? 

Thank you 

Shelley Ruttan 
Customer Service Supervisor 
Univar Solutions 

P: 604 231-5234 
F: 604 231-5269 

UnivarSolutions 
Innovate. Grow. Toge,her. 

From: Gabriela Guguchev <Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org> 
Sent : Monday, April 6, 2020 3:33 PM 
To: Shelley Ruttan <shelley.ruttan@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Subject: Order 
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Hi Shelley, 

Happy Monday, hope its been going good for you so far. 

I know we had just got a couple orders the other week, but im looking to get the following : 
D (1) 50 lbs bag Sodium Bicarbonate (Baking Soda) 
D (1) 50 lbs bag Calcium Chloride (CaCl2) 

Do you know if the Engineers have an order scheduled next? 

Please let me know, 

Thanks as always ! 
Gabriela Guguchev 

BUYER/EMS ASSISTANT, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Gabriela.Guguchev@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3548 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iative, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

ooeoo 
~ 
"ii 

ocean wise. 
Avis: Ce courriel est une communication privee et confidentielle qui est reservee a lil.Jsage exclusif du destinataire. Si 
vous nlites pas le destinataire vise, veuillez nous en informer immediatement et supprimer et detruire toutes copies de 
ce courriel. La divulgation, la diffusion, la copie ou lil.Jti lisation non autorisee des informations contenues dans ce 
document peut constituer une violation des lois et reglements locaux, regionaux, provinciaux ou nationaux. Notice: This 
is a private and confidential communication for the intended recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient, 
immediately notify the sender, and delete and destroy all copies of t his communication. The unauthorized disclosure, 
dissemination, copying, or use of information contained herein may violate local, state, provincial, or national laws, rules, 
and regulations. 
Avis: Ce courriel est une communication privee et confidentielle qui est reservee a lil.Jsage exclusif du destinataire. Si 
vous nlites pas le destinataire vise, veuillez nous en informer immediatement et supprimer et detruire toutes copies de 
ce courriel. La divulgation, la diffusion, la copie ou lil.Jti lisation non autorisee des informations contenues dans ce 
document peut constituer une violation des lois et reglements locaux, regionaux, provinciaux ou nationaux. Notice: This 
is a private and confidential communication for the intended recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient, 
immediately notify the sender, and delete and destroy all copies of this communication. The unauthorized disclosure, 
dissemination, copying, or use of information contained herein may violate local, state, provincial, or national laws, rules, 
and regulations. 
Avis: Ce courriel est une communication privee et confidentielle qui est reservee a lil.Jsage exclusif du destinataire. Si 
vous nlites pas le destinataire vise, veuillez nous en informer immediatement et supprimer et detruire toutes copies de 
ce courriel. La divulgation, la diffusion, la copie ou lil.Jti lisation non autorisee des informations contenues dans ce 
document peut constituer une violation des lois et reglements locaux, regionaux, provinciaux ou nationaux. Notice: This 
is a private and confidential communication for the intended recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient, 
immediately notify the sender, and delete and destroy all copies of this communication. The unauthorized disclosure, 
dissemination, copying, or use of information contained herein may violate local, state, provincial, or national laws, rules, 
and regulations. 
Avis: Ce comTiel est une communication privee et confidentielle qui est reservee a llilsage exclusif du destinataire. 
Si vous n 'etes pas le destinataire vise, veuillez nous en infonner immediatement et supprimer et detmire toutes 
copies de ce comTiel. La divulgation, la diffusion, la copie ou I 'utilisation non autorisee des infonnations 
contenues clans ce document peut constituer une violation des lois et reglements locaux, regionaux, provinciaux ou 
nationaux. Notice: This is a private and confidential cormn~batfi~ifwv♦heFili~~:eoipient20Hliy~MiytM are not 



the intended recipient, immediately notify the sender, and delete and destrny all copies of this communication. The 
unauthorized disclosure, dissemination, copying, or use of infonnation contained herein may violate local, state, 
provincial, or national laws, rnles, and regulations. 
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From: 

To: 

CC: 

Date: 

"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 
"Gandha, Amit" <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
4/9/2020 8:52 :17 AM 

Subject: RE: feedback 

Definitely- thanks for forwarding. 

From: Gandha, Amit 
Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 8:36 AM 
To: Gore, Amy 
Cc: Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy 
Subject: FW: feedback 

Hi Amy, 

Can we have Karen!! concerns below discussed, for today!! meeting. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Thursday, April 09, 2020 8:29 AM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Subject: [EXT] feedback 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi Amit- just heading into a meeting but have some feedback from this morning from other staff. 
And t hought t his was interesting to share as so different from my experience today? 

Zero access issues for overnight staff on 11/ 11;30 shifts thanks for that. 
Photos sent re exit questions for all staff on pipeline road 
Today 5:45 am- all roads barricaded with no park staff present. Employee move pipeline road barrier and replaced­
parked in police lot 
Approx 6:30am employee was told they had no aut hority to park in VPD lot and would be towed at their own expense 
despite telling ranger? Police officer? that is where we have been directed to park and having ID and pass? 

Talk later 
k 

Karen How e 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iat ive, 

is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healt hy and flourishing. I ocean.org 
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From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 10:49 AM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Gore, Amy; Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy; Collins, Tim 
Subject: Re: park closure 1 week 

Hi Amit. Further to the issue at the roundabout for our afternoon guard yesterday i wonder if you and the the 

group wou ld consider directing all aquarium staff to park AT the aquarium for ease of communication with the 

rangers and other security? the total of staff vehicles is about 30 as the rest of the staff bus or carpool. this 

wou ld make life very cl ear and easy for all as some rangers are confused as to why we park in the police lot and 1 

staff member was told they did not have the authority to do so and would be ticketed and towed at his own 

expense? 

let us know your thoughts 

thanks 

karen 

From: Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 1:01 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Cc: Gore, Amy <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca>; Dunlop, Emily <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca>; Pottinger, Guy 
<guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca>; Collins, Tim <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE : park closure 1 week 

Hello Karen, 

I wi ll pass your comments and questions onto the working committee cc'd, to review. Want to make sure all the key 
players are aware of the situation and on the same page. 

We will get back to you shortly. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 12:43 PM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Pottinger, Guy; Collins, Tim 
Subject: [EXT] park closure 1 week 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi folks. It been 1 week since the park closed to the public and I just wanted to connect to make sure everything is 
running smoothly with Aquarium related aspects of the close at your end? From our point of view the initial bumps 
smoothed out very quickly and there seems to be a good flow now. Overall feedback from the team is there have been 
no major access issues, the rangers/ police are great and there have been no major delivery problems since the first day. I 
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do have a couple of question from staff 

• We had a cont ractor stopped yesterday and told he would not be let in without parking pass (he had ret urned it 
when his work was done but needed to come back in) Our security manager was behind him and verified him as a 
known contractor to the ranger. There will be new or returning cont ractors over t he durat ion of the closure who 
wonll have a pass, deliveries that are one-offs who wont have a pass and staff whom have not yet been in the 
building but may need to come in and wont have a pass. Please advise on how we can ensure they have access to 
the Aquarium. The rangersa re all welcome to have the security phone (24Hours) if t hey have a question or 
concern 608-805-8327 

• One of our staff was told they needed a 11one pass l]llespite having a blue pass on her dash. If staff are coming to 
the front of aquarium should t hey have a different colour pass or do we just st ick w it h Aquarium blue for bot h 
lots? Do you anticipate keeping the police lot as t he main staff parking lot and out front the exception for HR 
approved, early and later sh ifts, emergencies or as directed by the rangers (a couple of mornings pipeline has 
been blocked off and staff have been sent to t he front) 

• Is there any thought to placing cones and signs on Stanley park drive up to Pipeline to separate vehicles and bikes­
it might make it clearer for the cycl ists t hat there are st ill stakeholder personal and service and del ivery vehicles 
on t his side using the roadways? 

I t hink that~ it-happy to chat if you have any quest ions or comments? 

Karen How e 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise init iat ive, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healt hy and flourishing. I ocean.org 

~ ~, 
ooeoo ocean wise. 
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From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 10:49 AM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Gore, Amy; Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy; Collins, nm 
Subject: Re: park closure 1 week 

Hi Amit. Further to the issue at the roundabout for our afternoon guard yesterday i wonder if you and the 

the group would consider directing all aquarium staff to park AT the aquarium for ease of communication 

w ith the rangers and other security? the tota l of staff vehicles is about 30 as the rest of the staff bus or 

carpool. this would make life very clear and easy for all as some rangers are confused as to why we park in 

the police lot and 1 staff member was told they did not have the authority to do so and wou ld be ticketed 

and towed at his own expense? 

let us know your thoughts 

thanks 

karen 

From: Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 1:01 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Cc: Gore, Amy <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca>; Dunlop, Emi ly <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca>; Pottinger, Guy 
<guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca>; Collins, Tim <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: park closure 1 week 

Hello Karen, 

I will pass your comments and questions onto the working committee cc'd, to review. Want to make sure all the 
key players are aware of the situation and on the same page. 

We wi ll get back to you shortly. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, Apri l 15, 2020 12:43 PM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Pottinger, Guy; Collins, nm 
Subject: [EXT] park closure 1 week 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not cl ick on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi folks. It been 1 week since the park closed to the public and I just wanted to connect to make sure everything is 
running smoothly with Aquarium related aspects of the close at your end? From our point of view the initial bumps 
smoothed out very quickly and there seems to be a good flow now. Overall feedback from the team is there have 
been no major access issues, the rangers/ police are great and there have been no major delivery problems since 
the first day. I do have a couple of question from staff 

• We had a contractor stopped yesterday and told he would not be let in without parking pass (he had 
returned it when his work was done but needed to come back in) Our security manager was behind him and 
verified him as a known contractor to the ranger. There wi ll be new or returning contractors over the 
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• durat ion of the closure who won!J have a pass, deliveries that are one-offs who wont have a pass and staff 
whom have not yet been in t he building but may need to come in and wont have a pass. Please advise on 
how we can ensure t hey have access to t he Aquarium. The rangersa re all welcome to have the security 
phone (24Hours) if they have a question or concern 608-805-8327 

• One of our staff was told they needed a llone pass l]lespite having a blue pass on her dash. If staff are 
coming to the front of aquarium should t hey have a different colour pass or do we just st ick w it h Aquarium 
blue for bot h lots? Do you anticipate keeping the police lot as the main staff parking lot and out front the 
except ion for HR approved, early and later shifts, emergencies or as directed by t he rangers (a couple of 
mornings pipeline has been blocked off and staff have been sent t o the front) 

• Is there any thought to placing cones and signs on Stanley park drive up to Pipeline to separate vehicles and 
bikes-it might make it clearer for the cyclists that there are still stakeholder personal and service and delivery 
vehicles on this side using the roadways? 

I think t ha~ it -happy to chat if you have any questions or comments? 

Karen Howe 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, 
is an accredited faci lity. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 
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Hello All, 

Have we any resolutions to Karen~ questions? 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 10:49 AM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Gore, Amy; Dunlop, Emily; Pottinger, Guy; Collins, nm 
Subject: Re: park closure 1 week 

Hi Amit. Further to the issue at the roundabout for our afternoon guard yesterday i wonder if you and the 

the group would consider directing all aquarium staff to park AT the aquarium for ease of communication 

w ith the rangers and other security? the tota l of staff vehicles is about 30 as the rest of the staff bus or 

carpool. this would make life very clear and easy for all as some rangers are confused as to why we park in 

the police lot and 1 staff member was told they did not have the authority to do so and wou ld be ticketed 

and towed at his own expense? 

let us know your thoughts 

thanks 

karen 

From: Gandha, Amit <Amit .Gandha@vancouver.ca> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 1:01 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Cc: Gore, Amy <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca>; Dunlop, Emi ly <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca>; Pottinger, Guy 
<guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca>; Collins, Tim <Tim.Coll ins@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: RE: park closure 1 week 

Hello Karen, 

I will pass your comments and questions onto the working committee cc'd, to review. Want to make sure all the 
key players are aware of the situation and on the same page. 

We wi ll get back to you shortly. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, Apri l 15, 2020 12:43 PM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Pottinger, Guy; Collins, nm 
Subject: [EXT] park closure 1 week 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not cl ick on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. Cit)! of ~ancouver - FOi 202~20 - Part 2 of 2 - Page 53 of 60 



Hi folks. It been 1 week since t he park closed to the public and I just wanted to connect to make sure everything is 
running smoot hly with Aquarium related aspects of t he close at your end? From our point of view the init ial bumps 
smoot hed out very quickly and t here seems to be a good flow now. Overall feedback from the team is there have 
been no major access issues, the rangers/police are great and t here have been no major delivery problems since 
the first day. I do have a couple of question from staff 

• We had a contractor stopped yesterday and told he would not be let in w ithout parking pass (he had 
returned it when his work was done but needed to come back in) Our securit y manager was behind him and 
verified him as a known cont ractor to the ranger. There wi ll be new or returning contractors over the 
duration of the closure who wonfl have a pass, deliveries that are one-offs who wont have a pass and staff 
whom have not yet been in t he bu ilding but may need to come in and wont have a pass. Please advise on 
how we can ensure t hey have access to t he Aquarium. The rangersa re all welcome to have the security 
phone (24Hours) if they have a question or concern 608-805-8327 

• One of our staff was told they needed a llone pass l]lespite having a blue pass on her dash. If staff are 
coming to the front of aquarium should t hey have a different colour pass or do we just st ick w it h Aquarium 
blue for bot h lots? Do you anticipate keeping the police lot as the main staff parking lot and out front the 
except ion for HR approved, early and later shifts, emergencies or as directed by t he rangers (a couple of 
mornings pipeline has been blocked off and staff have been sent to the front) 

• Is there any thought to placing cones and signs on Stanley park drive up to Pipeline to separate vehicles and 
bikes-it might make it clearer for the cyclists that there are still stakeholder personal and service and delivery 
vehicles on this side using the roadways? 

I think t ha~ it -happy to chat if you have any questions or comments? 

Karen Howe 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, 

is an accredited faci l ity. Explore w it h us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org 
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Thanks, 
Emi ly 

From: Collins, Tim 
Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 4:02 PM 
To: Pottinger, Guy; Dunlop, Emily; Gore, Amy; Nayeri, Ali 
Subject: Fwd: [EXT] additiional note 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin fo1warded message: 

From: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Date: April 8, 2020 at 3:36:37 PM PDT 
To: "Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca>, "Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
Subject: [EXT] additiional note 

\u-257? 
City of Vancouver security warning: Do not click on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Additional issues with our fleet vehicles not being allowed back in to the Aquarium despite having 
passes and ID to add to the list. karen 

Karen Howe 
Director of Visitor Experience, Vancouver Aquarium 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 1 M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, 
is an accredited facility. Explore with us at vanaqua.org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.erg 
-----Original Message-----
From: Corey Johnston <Corey.Johnston@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 1 :56 PM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Subject: RE: VA-CXE0l: Voice msg from ESP Reception 3570 97783856619. 

Hi Karen, 

It turns out this was a delive1y driver that was turned away from getting to the Aquarium today after 
the road block came into effect. We will reschedule once we get things worked out. 

On another note, Cam was not allowed access to the Aquarium parking lot while driving the Aquarium 
fleet vehicles. So the Prius and 4x2 are parked down atl~'PlflwtJeeloFClJ>QctmMtmie.beinp;2- Page 55 of 60 



Thanks, 

Corey Johnston 
Manager, Building Operations 
Corey.J ohnston@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3525 I M 604 786 5504 
Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org -----Original Message---

From: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 11 :03 AM 
To: Corey Johnston <Corey.Johnston@ocean .org> 
Subject: FW: VA-CXE0l : Voice msg from ESP Reception 3570 97783856619. 

Karen Howe 
Director of Visitor Experience, Vancouver Aquarium 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 1 M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, is an accredited facility. Explore with us at 
vanaqua. org 

Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org -----Original Message---

From: Jessi Goss <Jessi.Goss@ocean.org> 
Sent: April-08-20 11 :01 AM 
To: Karen Howe <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 
Subject: FW: VA-CXE0l : Voice msg from ESP Reception 
Over to you! 

Jessi Goss 
Executive Assistant to the CEO 
Jessi.Goss@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3441 
Our vision is a world in which oceans are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org -----Original Message---

From: voicemail@ocean.org <voicemail@ocean.org> 
Sent: April 8, 2020 10:16 AM 
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From: 

To: 

Date: 

"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 
5/27/2020 3:32:01 PM 

Subject: RE: Stanley Park Road Reallocation - Aquarium Access 

Sure, busy day today 
What time works for you? 

From: Dunlop, Emily 
Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 2:28 PM 
To: Collins, Tim 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park Road Reallocation - Aquarium Access 

Hi Tim, 

This would allow less cars (for the next 3 weeks during phase 1) to not travel on Park Drive, thus maintaining dedication 
to cyclists. I can explain more in a bit. Are you free for a phone chat a little later today? 

Hope yourae keeping your head above water! 

Thanks, 
Emi ly 

From: Collins, Tim 
Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 2:04 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Subject: RE: Stanley Park Road Reallocation - Aquarium Access 

Hey Emily, 

Quick question, why would we redirect the vehicles to the train lot is this to shorten the distance to parking and 
minimize the vehicles on the roadway? 
I wi ll check with Sev but we are not patrolling the SP lots so parking would already be free and not really an issue 

Tim 

From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
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Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 10:11 PM 
To: Dunlop, Emily 
Cc: Collins, Tim; Gandha, Amit 
Subject: Re: Stanley Park Road Reallocation - Aquarium Access 

Hi Emily. Thanks for t he note and I'm happy to chat tomorrow. My schedule is remarkably open between 1 and 3 if 
there's a t ime in there t hat su its you for a call? Let me know and look forward to connect ing. Karen 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 26, 2020, at 4:23 PM, Dunlop, Emily <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257? 
Hi Karen, 

Thank you for complet ing the Stakeholder survey in relat ions to the Stanley Park Road Closure and 
Reopening Strategy. I was hoping to have a phone conversation wit h you this week if possible to talk about 
your current situation and update each ot her on the phasing of reopening. 

Do you have some t ime between now and Friday to discuss. Let me know and I' ll schedule some time for us, 
or feel free to just call me directly at my cell # number below. 

Thank you and have a good rest of your evening, 
Emi ly 

[ us-east-2 .protection.sophos.com] 
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Vancouver Board [us-east-2.protection.sophos.com] of Parks and Recreation I 2099 Beach Avenue 
t. 604.257.8424 c. 604.354.6409 
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From: 

To: 

CC: 

Date: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

"Karen Howe" <Karen.Howe@ocean.org> 

"Gandha, Amit" <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> 

"Gore, Amy" <Amy.Gore@vancouver.ca> 

"Dunlop, Emily" <Emily.Dunlop@vancouver.ca> 

"Pottinger, Guy" <guy.pottinger@vancouver.ca> 
"Collins, Tim" <Tim.Collins@vancouver.ca> 

"Jeremy Heywood" <Jeremy.Heywood@ocean.org> 

"Clint Wright" <Clint.Wright@ocean.org> 

5/8/2020 9:49:38 AM 

Update 
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Good morning Amit . I trust this note finds you and the rangers well and want to thank you and the team 
for managing staff and deliveries flow into the park and to the aquarium so effeciently. 
I want to advise you all that we have recalled approximately one dozen staff back to work and some of 
those staff will be returning to the faci lity as of next week on staggered schedules. None of them have 
an approved parking pass at this point so we have sent them a PDF version of it to show to your 
Rangers at the roundabout on their first day back.They will also have their staff ID with them as it is 
required at work . A blue pass will be issued to them on their return to work to use for the duration of the 
park closure 
Please advise if you have any questions 
Many thanks 
Karen 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 15, 2020, at 1 :01 PM, Gandha, Amit <Amit.Gandha@vancouver.ca> wrote: 

\u-257 ? 
Hello Karen, 

I will pass your comments and questions onto the working committee cc'd, to review. Want to make sure all the 
key players are aware of the situation and on the same page. 

We wi ll get back to you shortly. 

Thank you, 

Amit Gandha 
Manager of Park Operations 
955 Evans Ave, Vancouver BC 
V6A4C8 
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From: Karen Howe [mailto:Karen.Howe@ocean.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, Apri l 15, 2020 12:43 PM 
To: Gandha, Amit 
Cc: Pottinger, Guy; Collins, Tim 
Subject: [EXT] park closure 1 week 

City of Vancouver security warning: Do not cl ick on links or open attachments unless you were 
expecting the email and know the content is safe. 

Hi folks. It been 1 week since t he park closed to the public and I just wanted to connect to make sure everything is 
running smoot hly with Aquarium related aspects of t he close at your end? From our point of view the init ial bumps 
smoot hed out very quickly and t here seems to be a good flow now. Overall feedback from the team is there have 
been no major access issues, the rangers/police are great and t here have been no major delivery problems since 
the first day. I do have a couple of question from staff 

• We had a contractor stopped yesterday and told he would not be let in w ithout parking pass (he had 
returned it when his work was done but needed to come back in) Our securit y manager was behind him and 
verified him as a known cont ractor to the ranger. There wi ll be new or returning contractors over the 
durat ion of the closure who wonfl have a pass, deliveries that are one-offs who wont have a pass and staff 
whom have not yet been in t he building but may need to come in and wont have a pass. Please advise on 
how we can ensure t hey have access to t he Aquarium. The rangersa re all welcome to have the security 
phone (24Hours) if they have a question or concern 608-805-8327 

• One of our staff was told they needed a llone pass l]lespite having a blue pass on her dash. If staff are 
coming to the front of aquarium should t hey have a different colour pass or do we just st ick w it h Aquarium 
blue for bot h lots? Do you anticipate keeping the police lot as the main staff parking lot and out front the 
except ion for HR approved, early and later shifts, emergencies or as directed by t he rangers (a couple of 
mornings pipeline has been blocked off and staff have been sent to the front) 

• Is there any thought to placing cones and signs on Stanley park drive up to Pipeline to separate vehicles and 
bikes-it might make it clearer for the cyclists that there are still stakeholder personal and service and delivery 
vehicles on this side using the roadways? 

I think t ha~ it -happy to chat if you have any questions or comments? 

Karen Howe 
DIRECTOR OF VISITOR EXPERIENCE, VANCOUVER AQUARIUM 

Karen.Howe@ocean.org 
D 604 659 3477 I M 778-668-1163 

Vancouver Aquarium, an Ocean Wise initiative, 

is an accredited [vanaqua.org) facil ity. Explore w it h us at vanaqua.org [vanaqua.org) 

Our vision is a world in which oceans 
are healthy and flourishing. I ocean.org [ocean.org] 
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